Ammunition 
Nightstick 

6. 
7. 
8. 
9. 
10. 

Handcuffs 
Raincoat 
Rain Boots 
Bulletproof Vest 
Disinfectant 

Police Officer Trainees shall not receive the bulletproof vest. 

Section 3  -  Bulletproof Vest Replacement 

The City shall provide up to an eight-hundred seventy-five ($875) credit to Association 
members with bulletproof vests over 5 years old, for a maximum of 20% of the Association 
members per fiscal year, replacing older vests first.  Vests shall be replaced annually on 
or about the month of September. 

Section 4  -  Safety Equipment for Motor Officers